pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish
to inform you that the duly authorized Committee of Directors at its Meeting held today i.e.

Friday, 12th December, 2025, has made allotment of 1,80,000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)
unlisted, unrated, secured, redeemable, fully paid up, non-convertible debentures of a face
value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) each aggregating to INR
1800,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Crores only) on private

[...]

etc

Total number of securities proposed to be
issued or the total amount for which the
securities will be issued (approximately)

Unlisted, Unrated, Secured, Redeemable, fully paid up Non-
Convertible Debentures
Private Placement

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

1,80,000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) unlisted, unrated, secured,
redeemable, fully paid up, non-convertible debentures having face
value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) each

Upto INR 1800,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand EigM
Hundred Crores only)
No

Size of the issue